




















































73mm73mm

66mm66mm

66mm86mm

make a 15˚ angle
bend on tail rotor
pushrod

collective control
for intermediates

and 3D
+10˚- –10˚

10-12mm

for beginnners

54mm

51mm

10mm

58mm

58mm

30mm

100mm

use outer hole
for extreme 3D

use inner hole
for beginner to 3D

15mm 10mm

5-Point Throttle Curves
Normal 0 30 50 75 100
Idle-up1 100 85 60 85 100
Idle-up2 100 60 55 80 100

5-Point Pitch Curves
Normal 18 38 55 75 94
Idle-up1 0 22 46 70 90
Idle-up2 0 22 46 70 90
Hold 15 38 55 75 100

Blade Pitch Angles (degrees)
Normal -4 5.5 9.5
Idle-up1 -9 0 9
Idle-up2 -9 0 9
Hold -6 5.5 10.5

lengths
measured from
ball link center

to
ball link center








































